

We declare as manufacturer, under our sole responsibility, that the product:

## CLEMENTONI S.p.A. - Zona Industriale Fontenoce, 62019 Recanati (MC) - Italia

## **OBJECT OF THE DECLARATION:**

Identification number (ID): 19224

Name:

**HP FIEROBECCO FLUTTUANTE** 

**More Information:** 

•



was designed and manufactured in conformity with the relevant Community harmonisation legislation listed below:

• Directive 2009/48/EC Safety of Toys

We also claim that this product complies with the relevant harmonised standards and the specifications requirements defined by the following rules:

- EN 71-1:2014 + A1:2018 Safety of Toys Part 1: Mechanical and physical properties
- EN 71-2: 2020 Safety of Toys Part 2: Flammability
- EN 71-3: 2019 + A1: 2021 Safety of Toys Part 3: Migration of certain elements

## **Additional Information**

We also declare that the object of the declaration complies with the following regulation:

• Regulation 1907/2006(REACH) on Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals Annex XVII as amended

Signed for and on behalf of: CLEMENTONI S.p.A.

Recanati, 16/09/2022

Quality&Safety Management System

Giovanni Clementoni CEO

Name Surname Function

Clementoni S.p.A. - Zona Industriale Fontenoce - 62019 Recanati (MC) - Italia

Contacts: +39 071 75811 - Fax +39 071 7581234 - e.mail: info@clementoni.it

Signature

